CMB Collection 0651-0027 (exp. 04/30/2015) RECORDED PTO-1594 (Rev. 12-11)

11/02/2012

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE d States Patent and Trademark Office

RECOF

103651224

To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.

-1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
LJM Products, Inc. d/b/a JMC Products Corporation	Additional names, addresses, or citizenship attached?
	Name: LJM Products, LP DBA JMC Products
Individual(s) Association	Street Address: 10315A Metropolitan Drive
Partnership Limited Partnership	City: Austin
⊠ Corporation- State: Texas	State: <sub>Texas</sub>
Other	Country: USA Zip: 75758
Citizenship (see guidelines)	
Additional names of conveying parties attached? Yes No	
3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s):	Partnership Citizenship
Execution Date(s) May 30, 2002	Limited Partnership Citizenship Texas
Assignment Merger	Corporation Citizenship
	Other Citizenship
Security Agreement Change of Name	If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: Yes No
Other_Conversion from Corporation to LP	(Designations must be a separate document from assignment)
C. Identification or Description of Trademark(s) (and Filing	1) 2639885 and 2) 2654567  Additional sheet(s) attached? Yes No  Date if Application or Registration Number is unknown):
5. Name & address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Timothy R. Buck	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:
Internal Address:	7. Total fee (37 CFR 2.6(b)(6) & 3.41) \$ 65.00
Street Address:	☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account ☐ Enclosed
City: Austin	8. Payment Information:
State: Texas Zip: 75758	11/06/2012 LMARTIN 0000034 2639885
Phone Number: 512-834-8866 Ext. 211	81 FC:8521 49.88 0P Deposit Account ให้อักษา 25.89 0P
Docket Number:	Authorized User Name
Email Address: tbuck@jmcproducts.com	
9. Signature: Jun oth K.	uch CFD 10/21/2012
Si <b>g</b> nature Timothy R. Buck	Total number of pages including cover
innerij in basir	TOTAL HATTIDES OF PAGES HIGHARING COVER   5

Name of Person Signing

sheet, attachments, and document:

## ARTICLES OF CONVERSION OF A DOMESTIC CORPORATION TO A DOMESTIC LIMITED PARTNERSHIP

FILED
In the Office of the
Secretary of State of Texas

MAY 3 0 2002

Corporations Section

Pursuant to the provisions of the Texas Business Corporation Act, Article 5.17 et seq., the undersigned corporation hereby adopts the following Articles of Conversion for the purpose of converting LJM Products, Inc., a Texas Corporation (the "Converting Entity"), to a Texas limited partnership to be known as "LJM Products, LP" (the "Converted Entity"). In this regard, the undersigned officer of the Converting Entity hereby certifies the following:

- 1. The Converting Entity is LJM Products, Inc., a Texas corporation.
- 2. A Plan of Conversion has been approved by the directors and the shareholders of the Converting Entity.
- 3. The executed Plan of Conversion is on file at the principal place of business of the Converting Entity, 10315-A Metropolitan, Austin, Texas 78758, and an executed Plan of Conversion will be on file, from and after the conversion, at the principal place of business of the Converted Entity, 10315-A Metropolitan, Austin, Texas 78758.
- 4. A copy of the Plan of Conversion will be furnished by the Converting Entity (prior to the conversion) or the Converted Entity (after the conversion), on written request and without cost, to any shareholder of the Converting Entity or partner of the Converted Entity.
- 5. The number of shares of the Converting Entity outstanding is 80,000 shares of common stock. All shares are of the same class and series.
- 6. The number of outstanding shares that voted for the plan is 80,000 and the number of shares that voted against the plan is none.
- 7. In lieu of the Comptroller's certificate, the Converted Entity will be responsible for the payment of all fees and franchise taxes.

TRADEMARK REEL: 004905 FRAME: 0440

8. The conversion will become effective on the later of February 28, 2002 at 11:59 p.m., Austin, Texas time or the date and time of the filing of these Articles of Conversion in accordance with the provisions of the Texas Business Corporation Act.

Dated: May 30, 2002.

LJM PRODUCTS, INC.

Iohn Murphy Presiden





Conv.Art.doc

2

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004905 FRAME: 0441